TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEM Capital LLC		106/26/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ideal Implant Incorporated	
Street Address:	8345 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 120	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3220933	IDEAL IMPLANT	
Registration Number:	3883886	HYBRID	
Registration Number:	3624563		
Registration Number:	3506281	I IDEAL IMPLANT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

804-788-8331 Phone:

HWRITM@hunton.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower

Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70664.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0206** 900259065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm		
Signature:	/Stephen P. Demm/		
Date:	06/26/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Termination of Security for Trademarks-Ideal Implant#page1.tif source=Termination of Security for Trademarks-Ideal Implant#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0207

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of June <u>26</u>, 2013, is made by KEM Capital LLC, a limited liability company, as representative of the lenders under the Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement dated January 31, 2012 and secured party under the Trademark Security Agreement dated January 31, 2012 (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Ideal Implant Incorporated, a Texas corporation, (the "Grantor"), had granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain property, including without limitation, a security interest in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party in Grantor's Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

KEM CAPITAL LLC

By:

Kevin Morano, Managing Director

Un Man

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Status	Filing Date	Registration Date	Serial No./Registration No.
IDEAL IMPLANT	Registered	01/04/2006	03/20/2007	78/784,739/ 3,220,933
HYBRID	Registered	08/05/2009	11/30/2010	77/797,704/ 3,883,886
I (stylized)	Registered	08/19/2008	05/19/2009	77/550,381/ 3,624,563
I IDEAL IMPLANT and Design	Registered	10/09/2007	09/23/2008	77/299,696/ 3,506,281

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 06/26/2013